

## 2015 TUCSON RODEO PARADE RELEASE AND CONSENT (Must be returned with application.)



In consideration of acceptance of participation in the Tucson Rodeo Parade, I agree to release and shall indemnify the Tucson Rodeo Parade Committee Inc, The Tucson Rodeo Committee, and The City of Tucson, from all and every claim for damages which may be made on my behalf or on behalf of any individual under my supervision at any time hereafter against said organizations, their officers, and members, or any of them, by reason of any matter, thing, condition, negligence, or default, or any person whatsoever, in the Tucson Rodeo Parade, or any of them given by, or under the direction of the said Tucson Rodeo Parade Committee, February 26, 2015. I further agree to accept the conditions of this contract.

| Name of Entry   |                          |                     |  |
|---|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Address   |                          |                     |  |
| City  | State                    | Zip                 |  |
| Signature of Participant (Responsible Party on Parade D | ay)                      | Date                |  |
| Printed Name of Participant                             |                          | Phone               |  |
| Witness(There must be a witness signature               | e or application will be | Date<br>e returned) |  |